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LastName FirstName Title Representing Address City State Postal Phone Email
Anderson Martin Senior Vice President Webster Bank, N.A. 281 Tresser Blvd Stamford CT 06901 (203) 328-8135 mhanderson@websterbank.com
Aurelia Ralph Summit Financial Resources LP 1348 Nichols Avenue Stratford CT 06614 (203) 377-1527 raurelia@summitfr.com
Baisley Michael Co-Head of Mergers & Acquisition SMBC Nikko Securities America Inc 277 Park Ave New York NY 10172-0003 (212) 302-7882 mbaisley@smbcnikko-si.com
Bandura Kristen Robinson & Cole LLP 1055 Washington Blvd Stamford CT 06901-2216 (203) 462-7544 kbandura@rc.com
Becue Mark Santander 400 Atlantic Street Stamford CT 06901 (203) 554-7813 mbecue@santander.us
Birney Patrick Attorney Robinson & Cole LLP One Boston Place Fl 25 Boston MA 02108-4404 (617) 557-5951 pbirney@rc.com
Bochicchio Richard SVP & Senior Managing Director Sterling National Bank 500 Seventh Avenue New York NY 10018 (212) 575-3473 rbochicchio@snb.com
Bogart Jeff Bogart Communications jeff@bogart.com
Boland Bret Vice President TD Bank NA 203 Trumbull St Hartford CT 06103-2212 (860) 757-5256 bret.boland@td.com
Brennan Carol Director, Business Development BDC Capital 20 Church St., Suite 1740 Hartford CT 06103 (860) 218-2912 cbrennan@bdcnewengland.com
Broderick Suzanne Vice President TD Bank NA 191 Orange St New Haven CT 06510-2014 (203) 584-0492 suzanne.broderick@td.com
Bronner Thomas Managing Member Young America Capital, LLC 141 E Boston Post Rd Mamaroneck NY 10543-3758 (203) 858-4012 tjbronner@aol.com
Burns Meredith Attorney Murtha Cullina LLP 185 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 (860) 240-6000 mcburns@murthalaw.com
Bushey Kim Senior Vice President Santander Bank, N.A. 1010 Farmington Avenue W Hartford CT 06107 (860) 570-3240 kbushey@santander.us
Calascibetta, CTP Anthony Partner EisnerAmper LLP 111 Wood Ave S Ste 600 Iselin NJ 08830-2700 (732) 243-7000 anthony.calascibetta@eisneramper.com
Campbell Glenn Senior Vice President RBS Citizens Bank 90 State House Sq Hartford CT 06103-3701 (860) 947-5395 glenn.t.campbell@rbscitizens.com
Campbell Mark Manager Blum Shapiro & Co PC 2 Enterprise Dr Ste 302 Shelton CT 06484-4656 (203) 944-8673 mcampbell@blumshapiro.com
Candrick, Jr. Thomas Partner Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP 195 Church St New Haven CT 06510-2009 (203) 777-5501 tcandrick@carmodylaw.com
Carner Cheryl Managing Director Crystal Financial LLC Two International Place Boston MA 02110 (617) 428-8718 ccarner@crystalfinco.com
Carragher Daniel Attorney Day Pitney LLP One International Plaza Boston MA 02110 (617) 345-4638 dcarragher@daypitney.com
Caruso Victor Pierian Partners LLC 1 Andrews Rd Bldg 2 Greenwich CT 06830-4711 (203) 661-1599 vgcaruso@pierianpartners.com
Chamberlain Scott SVP Gibraltar Business Capital (978) 468-3259 schamberlin@gibraltarbc.com
Cilento Joseph Lime Street LLC 36 Mill Plain Rd Ste 310 Danbury CT 06811 (203) 797-8733 jcilento@att.net
Coates Brian Chase Commercial Banking 2 Corporate Dr Shelton CT 06484-6238 (203) 944-8407 brian.g.coates@chase.com
Cohen Josh Attorney Day Pitney LLP One Audubon Street New Haven CT 06511 (203) 752-5008 jwcohen@daypitney.com
Colgan Bob Managing Partner Liquid Capital Partners 265 Post Road West Westport CT 06880 (203) 454-1484 bcolgan@liquidcapitalcorp.com
Cooper Seth Senior Vice President MidCap Business Credit LLC 433 S Main St Ste 212 West Hartford CT 06110-2812 (800) 970-9997 scooper@midcapcredit.com
Courtney Brian Attorney Updike, Kelly, & Spellacy 100 Pearl Street Hartford CT 06123 (860) 548-2665 bcourtney@uks.com
Cox Robert Attorney Halloran & Sage LLP 225 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 (860) 522-6103 cox@halloran-sage.com
Creaser Bill Chase Commercial Banking 2 Corporate Dr Ste 730 Shelton CT 06484-6239 (203) 944-8403 william.creaser@chase.com
Creutz Chris KCP Advisory Group LLC 20 Marshall Ln N. Easton MA 02356 (508) 813-5607 christopher.creutz@gmail.com
Das Pranab Regional Vice President Global Commercial Credit LLC 10 Otis Pl Boston MA 02108-1052 (203) 944-1120 pdas@gccrisk.com
DeCosmo, Jr. Thomas Thomas Industries, Inc. 2414 Boston Post Rd Guilford CT 06437-2310 (203) 458-0709 claire@thomasauction.com
Donatuti Richard Senior Vice President Chase Commercial Banking 106 Corporate Park Dr White Plains NY 10604-3806 (914) 993-2244 richard.donatuti@chase.com
Favre Larry First Niagara Commercial Finance laurent.favre@fnfg.com
Filkoff Roy Principal Altman and Company LLC 56 Cambridge Dr South Windsor CT 06074-1551 (860) 604-8816 royfilkoff@altmanandcompany.com
Fleet James Senior Managing Director Phoenix Management Services LLC 10 Post Office Sq Ste 605 Boston MA 02109-4603 (617) 600-3601 jfleet@phoenixmanagement.com
Flint John VP, Middle Market Loan Orginations Wells Fargo Capital Finance One Boston Place Boston MA (617) 854-7295 john.flint@wellsfargo.com
Fluharty Robert SVP, Asset Based Lending Santander Bank, N.A. 115 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06115 (860) 466-5752 rfluhart@santander.us
Flynn, Jr. Paul EVP BDC Capital 500 Edgewater Drive Wakefield MA 01880 (781) 928-1133 pflynn@bdcnewengland.com
Franz Jamie Executive Vice President Ares Management LLC 580 White Plains Rd Tarrytown NY 10591 (716) 626-9768 jfranz@aresmgmt.com
Gagliardi, III Thomas Vice President Thomas Industries Inc. 2414 Boston Post Rd Guilford CT 06437-2310 (203) 458-0709 tom@thomasauction.com
Gagliardi, Jr. Thomas President/Auctions Thomas Industries 2414 Boston Post Rd Guilford CT 06437-2310 (203) 458-0709 tomjr@thomasauction.com
Garcia Jamie Vice President Citizens Bank 90 State House Sq Fl 10 Hartford CT 06103-3702 (860) 947-5386 jamie.garcia@rbscitizens.com
Gaynor, CTP Jeffrey Managing Director TrueNorth Capital Partners LLC 60 Long Ridge Rd Stamford CT 06902-1838 (203) 604-2007 jgaynor@truenorthcp.com
Gerard Scott Attorney Murtha Cullina LLP 177 Broad Street Stamford CT 06901 (203) 653-5439 sgerard@murthalaw.com
Gfeller Alena Attorney Murtha Cullina 185 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 (860) 240-6000 agfeller@murthalaw.com
Gilmore Paul Attorney Updike, Kelly, & Spellacy PO Box 231277 Hartford CT 06123-1277 (860) 548-2641 pgilmore@uks.com
Gochis George Diamond Business Credit 100 Ledgewood Place Rockland MA 02370 (781) 421-6157 george@diamondbc.com
Gold Steven Partner Shipman & Goodwin LLP 300 Atlantic St Stamford CT 06901-3522 (203) 324-8100 sgold@goodwin.com
Grande Michael CapitalSource Business Finance 193 Whitney Ave New Haven CT (203) 777-3494 mgrande@capitalsource.com
Grossarth Jessica Partner Pullman & Comley LLC PO Box 7006 850 Main Street Bridgeport CT 06601-7006 (203) 330-2215 jgrossarth@pullcom.com
Guay Greg Stellar Ventures, LLC 57 North St Ste 107 Danbury CT 06810-5626 (860) 525-5517 Gg@stellarventuresllc.com
Gutierrez Enrique Community Investment Corp 2315 Whitney Ave Hamden CT 06518 (203) 776-6172 eguitierrez@ciclending.com
Haley Mark North Mill Capital 16 Leslie Ave Weymouth MA 02188 (781) 640-1015 mhaley@northmillcapital.com
Harrity, Jr. Robert Managing Director and Principa Dolan School, Fairfield University 55 Knollwood Rd North Haven CT 06473-4328 (203) 915-1076 robertharrity@snet.net
Hausspiegel Andy Managing Director Sterling National Bank 500 Seventh Avenue New York NY 10018 (212) 575-2466 ahausspiegel@snb.com
Heide Thomas Heide & Company LLC 33 Antler Ln Wilton CT 06897-1202 (203) 316-0286 tom@heidellc.com
Helming Daniel Director Helming & Company PC 8 Fairfield Blvd Wallingford CT 06492-1890 (203) 265-2048 dhelming@helmingcpas.com
Helming, CTP Carl Principal Helming & Company PC 8 Fairfield Blvd PO Box 847 Wallingford CT 06492-1890 (203) 265-2048 chelming@helmingcpas.com
Heneghan James President Trinity Appraisal & Real Estate Services 217 Main St Manchester CT 06042-3540 (860) 645-1300 trinityappraisal@aol.com
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Henzy Eric Stockholder Reid and Riege PC 755 Main St Fl 21 Hartford CT 06103-2712 (860) 240-1081 ehenzy@rrlawpc.com
Hilton Michael Co-President Brookridge Funding  26 Mill Plain Rd Danbury CT 06811 (203) 790-7301 mhilton@brookridgefunding.com
Hoben Melanie Marketing Associate Connecticut Innovations 865 Brook Street Rocky Hill CT 06067 (860) 258-7820 melanie.hoben@ctinnovations.com
Insalaco Steven President Calgary Enterprises, Inc. 4 Park Ave New York NY 10016-5342 (212) 683-0119 insalaco@calgaryenterprises.com
Jeanfaivre Callie Chase Commercial Banking 20 Corporate Drive Shelton CT 06484 (203) 944-8407 callie.jeanfaivre@chase.com
Joslow Jon 46 W Main St Chester CT 06412-1345 jon@joslow.com
Kania Thomas Attorney LeClairRyan 545 Long Wharf Drive New Haven CT 06511 thomas.kania@leclairryan.com
Kaplan Jonathan Attorney Pullman & Comley LLC 90 State House Sq Hartford CT 06103-3701 (860) 424-4379 jkaplan@pullcom.com
Karter Liddy Managing Director Enhanced Capital Stamford CT (230) 614-8770 lkarter@kartercapital.com
Keating Christine Senior Vice President Citibank NA 750 Washington Blvd Stamford CT 06901-3722 (203) 975-6211 christine.keating@citi.com
Keating Sean Tax Director McGladrey LLP 850 Canal St Ste 4 Stamford CT 06902-6996 (203) 905-5023 sean.keating@mcgladrey.com
Keehnle Mark Regional VP Durham Commercial Capital 17 Manthorne Rd West Roxbury MA 02132-1510 (857) 909-0583 markk@fttrade.net
Kennedy Brian SVP Credit Administration Salus Capital Partners 197 First Ave, Suite 250 Needham MA 02494 (617) 545-4112 bkennedy@saluscapital.com
Kittredge Don Capital Research Partners 327 Riverside Ave. Fl 2 Westport CT 06880 (203) 557-4550 dkittredge@crpco.com
Kydes Mark Assurance Director McGladrey LLP 850 Canal St Stamford CT 06902-6943 (203) 905-5025 mark.kydes@mcgladrey.com
LaBua Brian Chief Loan Officer RCN Capital 75 Gerber Road East S. Windsor CT 06074 (860) 471-1024 blabua@rcncapital.com
Lang David Vice President Hanna Chartwell 17 Mountain Farms Rd West Hartford CT 06117-1838 (440) 823-0616 davidlang@hannachartwell.com
Lawrence Dave Diamond Business Credit 100 Ledgewood Place Rockland MA 02370 (781) 421-6157 dave@diamondbc.com
Lehnes Christian Business Development Officer Gibraltar Business Capital 23 Barnabas Rd Hawleyville CT 06440-1201 (203) 304-9527 clehnes@gibraltarbc.com
Levine Paul Managing Director Paul M Levine & Associates Inc 466 Ridgebury Rd Ridgefield CT 06877-1228 (203) 431-6169 levassoc@aol.com
MacArthur John Capital Markets LLP 22 Hilltop Dr PO Box 1417 Madison CT 06443-3262 jmacarthur@capitalmarketsllp.com
Marchak David CFO Turbine Technologies, Inc PO Box 1267 Farmington CT 06034-1267 (860) 678-1642 djmarchak@turbinect.com
Markus Ilan Attorney LeClairRyan 545 Long Wharf Drive New Haven CT 06511 (203) 672-3212 ilan.markus@leclairryan.com
Marx Glenn Webster Bank, N.A. 609 W Johnson Ave Cheshire CT 06410 (203) 271-7304 gmarx@websterbank.com
Mayhew Kristin Partner McElroy Deutsch Mulvaney & Carpenter LLP 30 Jelliff Ln Southport CT 06890-1482 (203) 319-4022 kmayhew@mdmc-law.com
McAndrew Bill SVP/Relationship Manager Citibank, N.A. 750 Washington Blvd Stamford CT 06901 (203) 975-6283 william.mcandrew@citi.com
McCulley Chad Marsh USA Inc. 501 Merritt 7 Norwalk CT 06851 (203) 229-6587 chad.a.mcculley@marsh.com
McDermott Jerry Senior Relationship Manager TD Bank 40 Danbury Road Wilton CT 06897 (203) 761-3823 jerome.mcdermott@td.com
McEleney Kevin Updike, Kelly, & Spellacy PO Box 231277 Hartford CT 06123-1277 (860) 548-2622 kmceleney@uks.com
McSpedon Matthew SVP Chase Commercial Banking 2 Corporate Drive, Suite 730 Shelton CT 06484 (203) 944-8426 matthew.d.mcspedon@chase.com
Miller Robert Senior Vice President Webster Bank, N.A. 281 Tresser Blvd Stamford CT 06901 (203) 328-8106 rmiller@websterbank.com
Moran Steven Senior Relationship Manager TD Bank 40 Danbury Road Wilton CT 06897 (203) 761-3814 steven.moran@td.com
Murphy Ken Senior Vice President HVB Capital 489 5th Avenue New York NY (212) 461-4351 kmurphy@hvbank.com
Murphy Kyle VP-Loan Originations Wells Fargo Capital Finance 100 Park Avenue New York NY 10019 (646) 728-3298 kyle.c.murphy@wellsfargo.com
Murphy Ted VP, Loan Officer Connecticut Innovations 865 Brook Street Rocky Hill CT 06067 (860) 258-7823 ted.murphy@ctinnovations.com
Muto Shinji Key Bank 243 Tresser Blvd Fl 17 Stamford CT 06901 (203) 355-3647  shinjimuto@optonline.net
Norris Jenny Meridian Finance 2842 Main St Glastonbury CT 06033-1077 (860) 645-3820 jnorris@meridianfinance.com
Novotny Andy Interpro Group LLC 105 Lair Rd New Hartford CT 06057 (860) 463-1780 an@interprogrp.com
O'Connor, Jr James The O'Connor Group Inc 10 Stearns Rd Bedford MA 01730 (781) 275-2423  jim@theoconnorgroup.com
Olson Dave VP Finance & Business Development RCN Capital 75 Gerber Road East S. Windsor CT 06074 (860) 533-4049 dolson@rcncapital.com
Otte Blake AloStar Business Credit 250 Park Avenue, 7th Floor New York NY 10177 (212) 572-6324 botte@alostarbank.com
Paikin David Senior Vice President People's United Business Capital One Conant Street Danvers MA 01923 (978) 739-0294 david.paikin@peoples.com
Pandolfi Mike Rockland Trust Company 11 Old Coach Rd Wilbraham MA 01095 (413) 537-8871 michael.pandolfi@rocklandtrust.com
Peters Timothy Muneris Capital Group 526 Fashion Ave Fl 6 New York NY 10018 (212) 494-9039 tpeters@muneriscap.com
Pfeiffer Peter McGladrey LLP 53 Charter Ridge Dr Sandy Hook CT 06482-1573 (203) 905-5030 peter.pfeiffer@mcgladrey.com
Phillips David Managing Director AloStar Bank of Commerce 3630 Peachtree Road, NE Atlanta GA 30326 (404) 365-7092 dphillips@alostarbank.com
Pignataro Gregory Vice President People's United Business Capital One Financial Plaza Hartford CT 06103 (860) 993-7540 gregory.pignataro@peoples.com
Price Kevin Chase Commercial Banking 106 Corporate Park Drive White Plains NY 10604 (914) 993-2257 kevin.c.price@chase.com
Prince Cyril Business Development Officer HVB Capital 489 5th Avenue New York NY (212) 461-4353 cprince@hvbank.com
Psomas George Vice President Ares Management LLC 580 White Plains Rd Tarrytown NY 10591 (617) 763-4680 gpsomas@aresmgmt.com
Quinn Steve Senior Vice President Chase Commercial Banking 106 Corporate Park Drive White Plains NY 10604 (914) 993-7933 stephen.d.quinn@chase.com
Ragsdale Alexa Senior Vice President LSQ Funding 81 Pondfield Road Bronxville NY 10708 (800) 474-7606 aragsdale@lsq.com
Rakowski Robert 37 Drumlin Rd W. Simsbury CT 06092 (860) 986-2414 robertprakowski@comcast.net
Raleigh John Senior Vice President/Area Director Citibank, N.A. 750 Washington Blvd Stamford CT 06901 (203) 975-6469 john.v.raleigh@citi.com
Reinecke Matthew CPA Whitten Horton + Gibney LLP 445 Boston Post Rd Ste B Orange CT 06477-3509 (203) 795-6777 mreinecke@whgcpa.com
Reuter Ron Managing Director RJ Reuter Business Consulting 60 Broad Street Milford CT 06460 (203) 877-8824 ronreuter@rjreuter.com
Rocklin Lucas Attorney Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C. 195 Church Street New Haven CT 06510 (203) 821-2000 lrocklin@npmlaw.com
Romero Tom Managing Partner Capital Research Partners 327 Riverside Ave. Fl 2 Westport CT 06880 (203) 557-4550 tromero@crpco.com
Ronan Kevin CIT Equipment Finance 11 W 42nd St Fl 13 New York NY 10036 (212) 771-9323 kevin.ronan@cit.com
Rossi John NewStar Business Credit 500 Boylston St Ste 1250 Boston MA 02116-3740 (617) 848-2595 jrossi@newstarfin.com
Saccomandi, III Frank Partner Murtha Cullina 185 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 (860) 240-6000 fsaccomandi@murthalaw.com
Saul Michael 1 Custom House St Providence RI 02903-2600 (401) 486-8421 j.michael.saul@gmail.com
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Schatz Edward The O'Connor Group Inc 10 Stearns Rd Bedford MA 01730-1077 (978) 979-1660 eschatz@theoconnorgroup.com
Schenck Albert Attorney LeClairRyan 545 Long Wharf Drive New Haven CT 06511 (203) 225-5882 albert.schenck@leclairryan.com
Schulwolf Jim Attorney Shipman & Goodwin LLP One Constitution Plaza Hartford CT 06103-1919 (860) 251-5949 jschulwolf@goodwin.com
Shah Hitesh Vice President Enhanced Capital Stamford CT (230) 614-8771 hshah@enhancedcapital.com
Shah Pavlova Chase Commercial Banking 2 Corporate Dr Shelton CT 06484 (203) 944-8407 pavlova.s.shah@chase.com
Shicko Walter Trinity Appraisal & Real Estate Services 217 Main St Manchester CT 06042-3540 (860) 645-1300 wotw52@cox.net
Simshauser Mark Crestmark msimshauser@crestmark.com
Skalka Doug Attorney Neubert Pepe & Monteith PC 195 Church St Fl 13 New Haven CT 06510 (203) 821-2000 dss@npmlaw.com
Tancredi Jim Attorney Day Pitney LLP 242 Trumbull Street Hartford CT 06103-1212 (860) 275-0331 jjtancredi@daypitney.com
Thomas Chuck People's United Bank 1 Financial Plz Hartford CT 06103-2608 (860) 280-2657 Charles.Thomas@peoples.com
Trahan Kelly Attorney Murtha Cullina LLP 177 Broad Street Stamford CT 06901 (203) 653-5415 ktrahan@murthalaw.com
Varian Keith Partner Murtha Cullina LLP 177 Broad Street Stamford CT 06901 (203) 653-5415 kvarian@murthalaw.com
Velotta Gary Managing Partner Woodbury Consulting Partners 192 Partridge Ln Fairfield CT 06824-2972 (203) 671-0494 gvelotta@woodburycp.com
Verrillo Jim Partner Zeldes, Needle & Cooper 1000 Lafayette Blvd Bridgeport CT 06604 (203) 332-5738 jverrillo@znclaw.com
Voegtle Eric One Source Risk Management & Funding Inc 2 Westridge Dr Simsbury CT 06070 (860) 480-4003 eric@onesourcerm.com
Volpicella John Senior Vice President Chase Commercial Banking 106 Corporate Park Drive White Plains NY 10604 (914) 993-2251 john.f.volpicella@chase.com
Weiner Brian VP Business Development Bibby Financial Services 104 West 40th Street #500 New York NY (347) 573-1877 bweiner@bibbyusa.com
Weinstein David Senior Vice President Ares Management LLC 580 White Plains Rd Tarrytown NY 10591 (914) 418-1421 dweinstein@aresmgmt.com
Weinstein Judy Attorney Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, PC 195 Church Street New Haven CT 06510 (203) 821-2000 jweinstein@npmlaw.com
Welsh Rich Partner Liquid Capital Partners 265 Post Road West Westport CT 06880 (203) 454-1484 rwelsh@liquidcapitalcorp.com
Whalen Michael Asst Mgr Business Development RCN Capital 75 Gerber Road East S. Windsor CT 06074 (860) 533-4049 mwhalen@rcncapital.com
White Robert Attorney Murtha Cullina LLP 185 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 (860) 240-6000 rwhite@murthalaw.com
Wonneberger Robert Attorney LeClairRyan 545 Long Wharf Drive New Haven CT 06511 (203) 672-1630 robert.wonneberger@leclairryan.com
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